$141,000,000 in bank debt. This table should be read in conjunction with the
consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto included in our
Annual Report and incorporated by reference in this prospectus. See "Where You
Can Find More Information."

   December 31, 2000
   ---------------------------
   Actual   As Adjusted
   -----------   -----------
   (In thousands)

   Long-Term Debt, Including Current Portion:
   Credit Agreement indebtedness.....   $   --   $   --
   Uncommitted credit line with bank.....   --   --
   8 1/4% Senior Subordinated Notes, due 2011, offered hereby.....   --   200,000
   10 3/8% Senior Subordinated Notes, due 2009.....   150,000   150,000
   8 3/4% Senior Subordinated Notes, due 2007.....   100,000   100,000
   5 1/2% Convertible subordinated notes, due 2006.....   115,000   115,000
   -----------   -----------
   Total long-term debt.....   365,000   565,000
   -----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: POGO PRODUCING CO - Form 424B3

25

   Minority Interests:
   Company-obligated manditorily redeemable convertible
   preferred securities of a subsidiary trust, net of
   unamortized
   issue expenses.....   144,913   144,913

   Shareholders' Equity:
   Preferred stock, $1 par value; 2,000,000 shares authorized;
   no shares
   issued and outstanding.....   --   --
   Common Stock, $1 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized;
   40,659,591 shares issued and outstanding.....   40,660   40,660
   Additional capital.....   298,885   298,885
   Retained earnings.....   20,112   20,112
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss.....   (1,062)   (1,062)
   Treasury stock (15,575), at cost.....   (324)   (324)
   -----------   -----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   358,271   358,271
   -----------   -----------

   Total Capitalization.....   $   868,184   $ 1,068,184
   ===========   ===========

   23

   The Exchange Offer

Purpose and Effect of the Exchange Offer

   We entered into a registration rights agreement with the initial purchaser
of the outstanding notes in which we agreed to file a registration statement
relating to an offer to exchange the outstanding notes for new notes. We also
agreed to use its reasonable best efforts to complete that offer within 180 days
after April 10, 2001. We are offering the new notes under this prospectus to